

COLONIAL SEAL COMPANY

Specialty Distributor of Custom Shaft Seals, Oil & Grease Seals, Hydraulic Seals and Gaskets www.colonialseal.com

May 22, 2019 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact: Christian Gross Marketing Manager 800-564-2201

<u>Colonial Seal Pricing Remains Unaffected despite U.S./ China</u> <u>Tariffs</u>

Westville, NJ - Colonial Seal Company, a New Jersey-based, United States veteranowned, specialty distributor of standard and custom sealing solutions, has been in operation for over 15 years. As many know, United States and Chinese trade relations have become turbulent in recent times. Many may be wondering how this will affect the prices they are used to paying through us. Colonial Seal is pleased to inform our loyal customers that since only roughly 1% of business is done through China, the prices our customers pay will not be affected as a result of these tariffs. With nearly 99% of our business being done through U.S. government-approved countries, our company will not be heavily subjected to the tariffs placed on Chinese imports. In turn, this means that the prices our customers are used to paying whilst doing business with us will not face the steep upcharge many companies are using to negate the effect of the tariffs. All in all, Colonial Seal wants to ensure our customers that we will continue to strive to provide the most competitive prices for any wants or needs regarding seals, gaskets, O-rings, and more. We will continue to keep our customers updated of any changes that may be brought about by the trade negotiations as we want nothing more than to provide the best possible service to our patrons.

> 1120 Crown Point • Westville • New Jersey • 08093 Phone: 800.564.2201 • Fax: 856.845.0660 ISO 9001 CERTIFIED / UL LISTED